## **MELBOURN PARISH COUNCIL**

Clerk: Simon Crocker Melbourn Parish Council Melbourn Community Hub 30 High Street Melbourn SG8 6DZ E-mail: parishclerk@melbournpc.co.uk

Telephone: 01763 263303

http://www.melbournparishcouncil.co.uk

3 July 2020

## **Dear Joint Committee Member**

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the MAYD (Melbourn Area Youth Development) Joint Committee to be held via Zoom <a href="https://zoom.us/j/97369938139">https://zoom.us/j/97369938139</a> on Wednesday, 8 July 2020 at 9.30am for the purpose of transacting the following business:

## **AGENDA**

MAYD001/20	To receive nominations and elect the Chair of the MAYD Joint Committee
MAYD002/20	To receive nominations and elect the Vice Chair of the MAYD Joint Committee
MAYD003/20	To receive any apologies for absence
MAYD004/20	To receive any declarations of pecuniary or non-pecuniary interests and reasons from councillors on any item on the agenda.
MAYD005/20	To approve the Minutes of the Meeting held on Wednesday, 29 January 2020
MAYD006/20	Report on actions from the Meeting held on Wednesday, 29 January 2020
MAYD007/20	To receive MAYD accounts
MAYD008/20	To note the revised programme of work for 2020/21
MAYD009/20	To note reports from Groundwork for January to March 2020
MAYD010/20	To consider and agree the MAYD / Parish Councils' Financial Agreement for 2020/21
MAYD011/20	To accept notices and matters for the future agendas.  a) Suggestions from Young People at Youth Club b) Suggestions from Councillors c) Suggestions from Members of the Public

MAYD012/20 To note the date of the next meeting : Wednesday, 12 August 2020

Please note that no decisions can lawfully be made under this item. LGA 1972 s12 10(2) (b) states that business must be specified; therefore the Council cannot lawfully raise matters for discussion.

Claire Littlewood Assistant Clerk to Melbourn Parish Council